## CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 271

## A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PALMER MUNICIPAL AIRPORT MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer in conjunction with the Federal Aviation Administration did contract with the Engineering firm Bomhoff and Associates to develop a comprehensive Airport Master Plan for the Palmer Municipal Airport and,

WHEREAS, Bomhoff and Associates have produced the said Airport Master Plan, and

WHEREAS, on April 9, 1973 a Public Hearing was held in the City of Palmer as required by law on the said Airport Master Plan, and

WHEREAS, Airport Master Plan has been reviewed and approved by the Federal Aviation Administration,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved:

That the Common Council, City of Palmer hereby adopts the Palmer Airport Master Plan dated April, 1973 as its long range development plan for the Palmer Municipal Airport.

Publication of this Resolution shall be by posting a copy of same on the City Hall bulletin board for a period of ten days following its passage and approval.

Approved by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this 26th day of June, 1973.

ACK E. MAZE, MAYOR

MILITAM E CIDALS CLAN CLEBK,